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CATEGORY:
 Classification

TARIFF NO.:
 7326.20.0070  

Mr. Sam Yi

E. Besler & Company

115 Martin Lane

Elk Grove Village, IL  60007

RE:
The tariff classification of key ring and flower kits from China

Dear Mr. Yi:


In your undated letter that was received by this office on April 11, 2006, you requested a tariff classification ruling on behalf of your client, Fibre-Craft Materials Corporation, of Niles, Illinois.   


The samples you submitted are two Back Pack Buddies Pom kits (item numbers 2140 and 2141), and one Flower kit (item number 7109).  The Back Pack Buddies Pom kits each contain four steel split rings with short chains, wiggle eyes, poms, chenille pieces, and felt ears.  Children will assemble the components of the kits into key rings with small animal figures attached.  Item number 2140 will make 4 kitty key rings and item number 2141 will make 4 puppy key rings.


The applicable subheading for the kitty and puppy key ring kits will be 7326.20.0070, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for other articles of iron or steel wire, other.  The duty rate will be 3.9 percent ad valorem.

Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.


Your inquiry does not provide enough information for us to give a classification ruling on item number 7198, the flower kit.  Your request for a classification ruling should include the answers to the following questions. 

1. How is the flower kit intended to be used?  Who will use it?

2. What do you make with the kit?  What is the end product?

3. Please provide a breakdown of all the components in the kit.


When this information is available, you may wish to consider resubmission of your request.  We are returning any related samples, exhibits, etc.  If you decide to resubmit your request, please include all of the material that we have returned to you.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist James Smyth at 646-733-3018.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

